—_

© © N o A W N

W oW NN NN NN NN NN 2 s s s a
= o L o N oA WD =2 o LV e NV WD = O

Position

City Manager
Police Lieutenant
Police Chief

Fire Chief

Fire Battalion Chief
Police Sergeant
Police Captain
Firefighter

Fire Battalion Chief
Assistant City Mgr.
Police Captain

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Info Technology Dir.
Fire Engineer
Assistant City Mgr.
Firefighter

Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Fire Captain
Comm Svcs Director
Firefighter

Fire Division Chief

Fire Division Chief

Human Resources Dir.

Fire Captain

Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant

Public Works Director

Other Positions Held City
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove

Garden Grove

Department Total Wages
City Manager
Police

Police

Fire

Fire

Police

Police

Fire

Fire

Community Dev
Police

Fire

Police

Police
Information Technology
Fire

Finance

Fire

Police

Police

Fire

Community Serv
Fire

Fire

Fire

Human Resources
Fire

Police

Police

Police

Public Works

$293,103
$246,570
$224,550
$218,387
$211,212
$210,560
$206,489
$204,173
$201,296
$198,835
$197,804
$196,276
$194,586
$193,530
$192,864
$192,236
$191,718
$188,240
$188,122
$187,571
$185,748
$183,165
$183,012
$181,682
$176,287
$176,237
$174,765
$173,716
$173,138
$173,079
$172,142



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Fire Captain
Firefighter

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Engineer
Police Sergeant
Fire Engineer
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Fire Captain
Firefighter

Police Lieutenant
Firefighter

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Engineer
Police Lieutenant
Fire Captain
Firefighter

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Engineer
Police Officer/Master Of
Fire Engineer
Fire Engineer
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Deputy City Manager
Police Officer/Corporal

Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove

Garden Grove

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Police
Police
City Manager

Police

$170,499
$170,341
$169,544
$167,570
$167,204
$166,876
$166,586
$165,366
$164,290
$163,570
$163,416
$161,949
$161,216
$161,020
$160,368
$159,619
$159,449
$159,122
$158,511
$157,828
$157,157
$157,053
$156,615
$156,545
$155,683
$155,309
$154,574
$154,428
$153,142
$152,782
$152,405
$152,312



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Firefighter

Fire Engineer

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Officer/Master Of
Police Officer/Corporal
Police Sergeant

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Fire Engineer

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Fire Engineer

Police Lieutenant

Police Officer/Master Of
Police Officer/Corporal
Police Sergeant

Info Systems Manager
Fire Engineer

Police Officer/Corporal
Police Officer/Master Of
Fire Captain

Fire Engineer

Police Officer

Fire Captain

Police Officer/Master Of
Firefighter

Police Officer/Corporal

Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove

Garden Grove

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Police
Police
Information Technology
Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Police
Fire

Police

$152,111
$151,216
$150,572
$150,397
$150,396
$149,646
$149,532
$149,404
$148,814
$148,540
$147,791
$146,587
$146,427
$145,401
$145,146
$144,692
$144,210
$143,951
$143,828
$142,878
$142,818
$142,570
$142,293
$142,060
$141,273
$141,165
$140,873
$140,855
$140,311
$140,231
$139,965
$139,953



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Firefighter

Police Officer/Master Of
Police Officer/Master Of

Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove
Garden Grove

Garden Grove

Fire
Fire
Fire
Police

Police

$139,237
$139,092
$138,833
$138,182
$138,146



