	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Garden Grove	City Manager	\$293,103
2.	Police Lieutenant		Garden Grove	Police	\$246,570
3.	Police Chief		Garden Grove	Police	\$224,550
4.	Fire Chief		Garden Grove	Fire	\$218,387
5.	Fire Battalion Chief		Garden Grove	Fire	\$211,212
6.	Police Sergeant		Garden Grove	Police	\$210,560
7.	Police Captain		Garden Grove	Police	\$206,489
8.	Firefighter		Garden Grove	Fire	\$204,173
9.	Fire Battalion Chief		Garden Grove	Fire	\$201,296
10.	Assistant City Mgr.		Garden Grove	Community Dev	\$198,835
11.	Police Captain		Garden Grove	Police	\$197,804
12.	Fire Captain		Garden Grove	Fire	\$196,276
13.	Police Sergeant		Garden Grove	Police	\$194,586
14.	Police Lieutenant		Garden Grove	Police	\$193,530
15.	Info Technology Dir.		Garden Grove	Information Technology	\$192,864
16.	Fire Engineer		Garden Grove	Fire	\$192,236
17.	Assistant City Mgr.		Garden Grove	Finance	\$191,718
18.	Firefighter		Garden Grove	Fire	\$188,240
19.	Police Sergeant		Garden Grove	Police	\$188,122
20.	Police Sergeant		Garden Grove	Police	\$187,571
21.	Fire Captain		Garden Grove	Fire	\$185,748
22.	Comm Svcs Director		Garden Grove	Community Serv	\$183,165
23.	Firefighter		Garden Grove	Fire	\$183,012
24.	Fire Division Chief		Garden Grove	Fire	\$181,682
25.	Fire Division Chief		Garden Grove	Fire	\$176,287
26.	Human Resources Dir.		Garden Grove	Human Resources	\$176,237
27.	Fire Captain		Garden Grove	Fire	\$174,765
28.	Police Lieutenant		Garden Grove	Police	\$173,716
29.	Police Lieutenant		Garden Grove	Police	\$173,138
30.	Police Lieutenant		Garden Grove	Police	\$173,079
31.	Public Works Director		Garden Grove	Public Works	\$172,142

32.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$170,499
33.	Firefighter	Garden Grove	Fire	\$170,341
34.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$169,544
35.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$167,570
36.	Fire Engineer	Garden Grove	Fire	\$167,204
37.	Police Sergeant	Garden Grove	Police	\$166,876
38.	Fire Engineer	Garden Grove	Fire	\$166,586
39.	Police Sergeant	Garden Grove	Police	\$165,366
40.	Police Sergeant	Garden Grove	Police	\$164,290
41.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$163,570
42.	Firefighter	Garden Grove	Fire	\$163,416
43.	Police Lieutenant	Garden Grove	Police	\$161,949
44.	Firefighter	Garden Grove	Fire	\$161,216
45.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$161,020
46.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$160,368
47.	Fire Engineer	Garden Grove	Fire	\$159,619
48.	Police Lieutenant	Garden Grove	Police	\$159,449
49.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$159,122
50.	Firefighter	Garden Grove	Fire	\$158,511
51.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$157,828
52.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$157,157
53.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$157,053
54.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$156,615
55.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$156,545
56.	Fire Engineer	Garden Grove	Fire	\$155,683
57.	Police Officer/Master Of	Garden Grove	Police	\$155,309
58.	Fire Engineer	Garden Grove	Fire	\$154,574
59.	Fire Engineer	Garden Grove	Fire	\$154,428
60.	Police Sergeant	Garden Grove	Police	\$153,142
61.	Police Sergeant	Garden Grove	Police	\$152,782
62.	Deputy City Manager	Garden Grove	City Manager	\$152,405
63.	Police Officer/Corporal	Garden Grove	Police	\$152,312

64.	Firefighter	Garden Grove	Fire	\$152,111
65.	Fire Engineer	Garden Grove	Fire	\$151,216
66.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$150,572
67.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$150,397
68.	Police Sergeant	Garden Grove	Police	\$150,396
69.	Police Sergeant	Garden Grove	Police	\$149,646
70.	Police Officer/Master Of	Garden Grove	Police	\$149,532
71.	Police Officer/Corporal	Garden Grove	Police	\$149,404
72.	Police Sergeant	Garden Grove	Police	\$148,814
73.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$148,540
74.	Police Sergeant	Garden Grove	Police	\$147,791
75.	Fire Engineer	Garden Grove	Fire	\$146,587
76.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$146,427
77.	Police Sergeant	Garden Grove	Police	\$145,401
78.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$145,146
79.	Police Sergeant	Garden Grove	Police	\$144,692
80.	Fire Engineer	Garden Grove	Fire	\$144,210
81.	Police Lieutenant	Garden Grove	Police	\$143,951
82.	Police Officer/Master Of	Garden Grove	Police	\$143,828
83.	Police Officer/Corporal	Garden Grove	Police	\$142,878
84.	Police Sergeant	Garden Grove	Police	\$142,818
85.	Info Systems Manager	Garden Grove	Information Technology	\$142,570
86.	Fire Engineer	Garden Grove	Fire	\$142,293
87.	Police Officer/Corporal	Garden Grove	Police	\$142,060
88.	Police Officer/Master Of	Garden Grove	Police	\$141,273
89.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$141,165
90.	Fire Engineer	Garden Grove	Fire	\$140,873
91.	Police Officer	Garden Grove	Police	\$140,855
92.	Fire Captain	Garden Grove	Fire	\$140,311
93.	Police Officer/Master Of	Garden Grove	Police	\$140,231
94.	Firefighter	Garden Grove	Fire	\$139,965
95.	Police Officer/Corporal	Garden Grove	Police	\$139,953

96.	Fire Engineer	Garden Grove	Fire	\$139,237
97.	Fire Engineer	Garden Grove	Fire	\$139,092
98.	Firefighter	Garden Grove	Fire	\$138,833
99.	Police Officer/Master Of	Garden Grove	Police	\$138,182
100.	Police Officer/Master Of	Garden Grove	Police	\$138,146